

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2012  
CC 12481/2011  
(From the judgement and order dated 21/03/2011 in LPA No.239/2010  
In WP No.52/2010 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT NAGPUR)

YUVAK MANDAL, PUSAD & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SAMBHA KONDIBA MUNESHWAR & ANR.

Respondent(s)

WITH I.A. No. 1(C/Delay in filing SLP)

Date: 16/01/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Somanatha Padhan, Adv.  
Mr. Satyajit A. Desai, Adv.  
Ms. Anagha S.Desai,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

No ground is made out for our interference. The  
special leave petition is dismissed accordingly.

[ Charanjeet Kaur ]  
Court Master

[ Kusum Gulati ]  
Court Master